503449648 08/24/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3496274

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ					
			lame	Execution Date		
HITACHI, LTD.					07/21/2015	
	۸тл					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Street Address: 1 INFINITE L			COP			
City: CUPERTING						
State/Country: CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code: 95014						
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 2	2				
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number: 6571		65711	571193			
Patent Number:		69412	239			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		• •	69-7945	- 4 1		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	be sent to ^r provideo	o the e	-mail address first; if th	at is unsi Il be sent	uccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> using a fax number, if	be sent to ^r provideo	o the e d; if tha		at is unsi Il be sent	uccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i>	be sent to ^f provideo	o the e d; if tha (650) 8	-mail address first; if th at is unsuccessful, it wi	at is unsi Il be sent	uccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	f provideo	o the e d; if tha (650) 8 APSI@	-mail address first; if th a t is unsuccessful, it wi 339-5070	at is unsi Il be sent	uccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	f provideo	o the e d; if tha (650) 8 APSI@ KIRK /	- <i>mail address first; if th</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 339-5070 @FR.COM	at is unsi Il be sent	uccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	f provideo	o the e d; if tha (650) & APSI KIRK A FISH & P.O.B	<i>-mail address first; if th</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 339-5070 PFR.COM A. GOTTLIEB & RICHARDSON P.C. OX 1022	ll be sent	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	f provideo	o the e d; if tha (650) & APSI KIRK A FISH & P.O.B	<i>mail address first; if th</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 339-5070 PFR.COM A. GOTTLIEB & RICHARDSON P.C.	ll be sent	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	f provideo	o the e d; if tha (650) & APSI@ KIRK A FISH & P.O.B MINNE	<i>-mail address first; if th</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 339-5070 PFR.COM A. GOTTLIEB & RICHARDSON P.C. OX 1022	55440-102	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	f provideo : IUMBER:	o the e d; if tha (650) & APSI KIRK A FISH & P.O.B MINNE	<i>mail address first; if th</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 339-5070 PFR.COM A. GOTTLIEB & RICHARDSON P.C. OX 1022 EAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 5	55440-102	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	f provideo : IUMBER:	o the e d; if tha (650) & APSI@ KIRK / FISH & P.O.B(MINNE	<i>mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 339-5070 PFR.COM A. GOTTLIEB & RICHARDSON P.C. OX 1022 EAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 5	55440-102	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	f provideo : IUMBER:	o the e d; if tha (650) & APSI KIRK A FISH & P.O.B MINNE	<i>mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 339-5070 PR.COM A. GOTTLIEB & RICHARDSON P.C. OX 1022 EAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 5 18962-0932002/-0932003 SARAH E. HOKE	55440-102	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE:	f provideo : IUMBER:	o the e d; if tha (650) & APSI KIRK A FISH & P.O.B MINNE	<i>mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 339-5070 PFR.COM A. GOTTLIEB & RICHARDSON P.C. OX 1022 EAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 5 18962-0932002/-0932003 SARAH E. HOKE /Sarah E. Hoke/	55440-102	via US Mail.	

Form of ASSIGNMENT

Hitachi, Ltd., having offices at 6-6, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan, is the owner of record of the following Patents and Patent Applications:

Patent No	Application No	Title
US6571193	US09/688195	Method, apparatus and system for recognizing actions
US6941239	US10/438944	Method, apparatus and system for recognizing actions

Hitachi, Ltd. hereby transfers and assigns to, Apple Inc. having a business address at 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, CA 95014 USA the whole right, title, and interest in the aforementioned US Patents and Patent Applications.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by an Agent authorized to act on behalf of the Assignor, Hitachi, Ltd.,

Hitachi, Ltd.,

Callernaull_ By: "Takashi SUZUKI

Corporate Officer General Manager Intellectual Property Division (Authorized Signing Officer)

20/5Date:

T.K.

PATENT REEL: 036405 FRAME: 0897

B-3

RECORDED: 08/24/2015